

## **Become a Member**

Corvettes of Bakersfield welcomes all enthusiastic Corvette owners to become members of our club. As with any organization there are a few basic requirements.

To become a member, applicant must be a registered owner of a corvette. Those wishing to join that do not own a corvette may join as an associated member.

After completing a new member application, either online or by paper form, the applicant must provide a copy of the following to the membership committee:

- Copy of a valid driver's license
- Copy of current vehicle registration
- Copy of current proof of insurance
- Must provide a signed Acknowledgement of receipt of the Club's Bylaws

These items should be brought to the next general meeting for processing. Any delays may cause delays in applicant's acceptance to the club. The applicant may participate in club activities during application process as a guest.

Application will be reviewed by current officers and membership committee. After successful review, applicant will be announced as a new member at the next general meeting. Corvettes of Bakersfield is looking forward to your membership and encourage your participation.



## Membership Application & Renewal

Please print

Applicant Name				
Date of Birth				
Address	City/State/Zip			
Home Phone	Cell Phone			
Email Address				
Date of Birth				
Home Phone	Cell Phone			
Email Address				
Co-Applicant Employer				
Occupation				
Corvette Information:				
YearColor	License			
CoupeConvertible	Fixed RoofGrand SportZ06ZR1			
Renewing member's NCCC#	¥/			

## Name of Insurance Company \_\_\_\_\_

Policy Number\_\_\_\_\_

**Membership Fees** for new members are **\$75** per couple (**\$65** for single) for first year, which includes membership to the National Council of Corvette Clubs.

Renewal Fees: \$65 couple, \$55 for single membership.

Please make check payable to: Corvettes of Bakersfield, Inc. Mailing address is P.O. Box 22065, Bakersfield, CA 93390-2065

Or Pay Online: https://corvettesofbakersfield.org/join/

**WAIVER:** By signature below, I/we release Corvettes of Bakersfield and any and all other participating organizations, their officers and members and any and all event sponsors from any and all liability for any loss, damage or other claim resulting from any injury to any person(s) or property resulting from my/our participation in a Corvettes of Bakersfield event. This includes travel to and from the event and agrees to have vehicle insurance as required by the state DMV.

## IF MEMBERSHIP IS FOR A COUPLE, BOTH PARTIES MUST SIGN WAIVER.

Signature		
Date	-	
Signature	 	
Date		

The National Council of Corvettes provides a \$5 Million liability insurance for each Corvettes of Bakersfield sanctioned event. Each member will receive a monthly NCCC magazine and NCCC membership identification card.

Each new member of the Corvettes of Bakersfield will receive a personal plastic name badge to wear at every club event. Please enter the name as you would like it to appear on your name badge.

First \_\_\_\_\_Last \_\_\_\_\_

First Last